I3 XeSEEERTEEH 1 LOGY)

1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANC

XPLODED
MANUAL

ON ROAD USE ONLY

SPECIFICATION: 1:10 Drift Car
WHEELBASE:  257mm

WIDTH: 190mm
DRIVE MODE:  RWD
CASTER: Adjustable &/ 8/ 10/ 12 degrees 4

FULL BALL BEARING
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM
HYDRAULIC DAMPER SET

WWW.PC-Mmst.com

‘.
‘ / #SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE




5
E

7 E M A ni% N

= TEES
1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR :f ,
Appreciate for your choice of RMX 2.0 RTR! You will be impressed with its performance and beauty. !J a7l
o : . ] FACTORY
Please prepare additional parts as car battery, transmitter battery, and charger. L ELECTRONIC
Please follow the process for assemble and setting of parts package.
If you have doubt or need assistance, please contact the purchased shop or hobby shop for help, many thanks! Battery (not included) SETTING

E BRI A RMX 2.0 RTR SHES - CUSHE— B ERE U0 A RE - BB A E

HEREER  BLUTREARSTHENYY SR  EXRAEH - REIE -
= il tg  RETEHERRMEGE -
MEEAMBEE  FRFEBEER - SEEER SRR | !

PLEASE FOLLOW BELOW
OPERATIONS BEFORE ASSEMBLING  FEMZEH ZHE 281 SI1TLL T 12E
THE PARTS PACKAGE.

@/nstall transmitter batteries. Q REEITES

@ Loosen receiver antenna. O BRIEKIBRE

@ Connector ESC and battery. © HiEEREhRETERERS
@O Switch on the transmitter. O REERTR

@ Switch on the ESC. O THETEERER

@Stand the car around 3 seconds till the @ BENNZEER LG RE
front wheels turn once in the left / right

direction. @ BERIERAA A AENERE— X,
@ ndividually turn the left / right direction of ~ EPEALBAIN 788 STEP Pasting Sponge
the remote control to the end to complete the boot process. Bb IR S

3 Please play this product in opening safe area.
AR RS MEAIRA - FRAIEESR -
3 The default setting had been completed.

- X Please cut along
iR - EARECRETH ° the dashed line.
% RMX 2.0 RTR electronics (Transceiver set/ESC/Gyro) are set by factory and can be directly used after i RAR BB -

attaching battery. Please refer to instructions for adjusting. ;
RMX 2.0 RTR 2 BFax i (BiL=010/BFEER IR CIERRKRTE @ RAINLRENEIAMER | AR &E !
A BN - BEMRBEE - !

3% Please refer to transmitter 3 Please referto LSD X

3 Please refer to ESC performance instructions.

& receiver performance EF RS AR E - CAR GYRO performance
instructions. instructions.

E IR EIRI B THRERR B FE 2 PEAR A TH HERR AR 2R MRR
FAFFHIEREAE - e -

RMX2.0RTR 2



. B N,
S g 8
5 B T 2
= ] =
P 5
g m £ g5
£ / =]
g bl _
E K m ' o £5 B
o o —~_ 45> Mn
g B 2 I _ | Bz ows
° W X | "..._. = mm M%
8 g W 2 T c T3
> 2 © 52 .Wzﬁ
B = j g S8
E ® op o g T
- = @ .
2y e e o e | SE3i%:
e & &= 0] g Fox BEE
S @ 5E SM | Zs2.2%
§ & 3E > z5fase
W wm ® T B Tk mnm.s._.._nﬁ_.m
B HEE
c g ©w O m
g & 2 x \ 0% o HERE
= 8 £g oo e
c b3
5 w. 28 A
= R E o 9
S iR K mm
% aum m._n
@ s Wi E o
5 EE mma
o Hg o
FS@E oo

Attaching Batter

L4
e
&
=
53
i)
il
&
18
3
&

T
=
@
>
2
@
<
=
L
=3
=
m
©
@
w
@
=
£z
=2
=
=
=
g
Hm.
@
=
=
®
=
5
<<

RMX2.0RTR 3



N =0

SN2 577

1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

ImaxX{sPEE O ECH NIOLOGY,

230059
f//
@

120001
310064

110091

110047

10100 Ll

(4 -
110080 El 23006171

110086

230059
230092

210034

) ~

() /8
23009 /

=

€ {5( | 310102 SF ) 230050
110102 : 120019 |/
120018 ,. 210054 20002~
230074 % &S 110089 <2 110044 2,
= W, = i T §
=70 230061-1 “\1/ ///&/ @% — ‘e N
B // O 230092 /C“
110070
841012 S
310064 | 10026 120001

230073

110061

230070

230065

230065

210161

110099 601021

601025

310101R
110017

230061-1 230068

120017 —
230058 el 210161
310001 - 230058
© 230058
120017
=
120024
ﬂ 230058

L
110043

bl bt i

230059

P 210057

130004
110013

210082

310008

130032
110001

210071

130049

310106R

130028

Front-820103-4
Rear-820104-4

820079

820079

€35
)

am

o
‘\\




210161

q 210381 j‘)
230069 i
m% 10045 /‘:\Q l 110026 )
230060 A p )
= " L -
.K 6\23@@1

600002

%006

“@\ . 230092

230064

230069 @%‘a

em
5)

230092

820030

m@ 5—11001? = 10001 210510CR
) 210070-1 g/ 110004
I! g g 230070 310006 &
110005 g 230070 & 120001 | 820018
110045 \@ :

110002 i y A 110009 i @ ﬂ? 230041
S D W / o =
gg & g 210031 1/ o\'\
= < 4N

2100701
e 230062 B )
Mﬁ@%& ¥ 210002 & & gé ya0002 2 o\( 310048 <
@\, 9/
\c -; 3 ,‘__7__7_7-7 230092 y

— 210381 D
R D 3
210491 210063W
ﬁ 310047

210381

101025
230066

130005 110015

820095 120003

110017 230041

210063W % j&zaozo |

2300W 210510CR =

110091 o

210002 7o) 230092
W — =

®
62

W)
5@300 @ 101025
210344
\_ 210063W .

210031

110004

)

RMX2.0RTR 5




il

M2 X4 Screw X8
B THER A
110004

M2 X6 Screw X1
LD
110044

M2X8 Screw X2
[ TR
110063

M2 X8 Screw X4
[EITHERAR (HF)
110045
M2.5X5 Screw X1
[EITRER
110102
M3 X6 Screw X4
[E TR
110001
M3X8 Screw X26
[EFHLR

110002

M3X10 Screw X10
EEEER

110026

M3X 14 Screw X6
[ ERSR R

110061

M3X16 Screw X1
[EIEH R

110086

M3 X4 screw X4

M3X8 Screw X25
bk
110005

M3X10 Screw X10
P12
110052

M3X12 Screw X2
TR
110043

M3 X18 Screw X2

}5Lﬂm
I: 110078
M3X20 Screw X2
D i
110101

26X58X0.6 Spacer X1
B

110080
3X6X0.5 Spacer X7

110047

3X8X0.5 Spacer X1
B
110048

6X7X0.1 Spacer X2

820018

5X7X0.3 Spacer X2
BhH

820020

3X6X2.5 Bearing X4
L2

120024

5X8 Bearing X4

4X10 Ball bearing X1
B

120018

5X8 Ball bearing X4
Hikk

120003

5X10 Ball bearing X1
HH

120002

5X11 Ball bearing X2
S

120011

8X12 Ball bearing X2
i
120019

10X 15 Ball bearing X4
HH

120001

M3 X8 Screw X4
70 EER A R
110120

(I

AN

M3 X3 Screw X3
IEfT SRR

110038

M3 X10 Screw X1
LA ER AR

110032

M3X20 Screw X2
1T

110009

4.8 Ball connector X7
O:E S47< AR
210161
4.8 Ball connector L X2
G:[H] R (B)
210344
4.8X4.5 Ball connector X9
Ofm ==
310001
5.8 X4 Ball connector (L) X4
[}ﬂﬁﬂﬂl AR (D
210491
M3 X6 Screw X2
D]IIIUJE EIRH CF5)
110011

M3X30 Screw X1
AT (L)
110100

AL

M3X40 Screw X5
HRRHET)
110091

ol e

820095

Wheel axle X2
310006

E-clip2.5 X1
&
110079
E-clip 3.0 X1
QD B
110070
Cross joint X2
[c] =
820030
15X78 Shaft X2
— o3
110059
2X9.8 Shaft X7
— i
110017
2X22 Shaft X2
o]

310047

310103

2X28 Shaft X2
i

I v
[
[

2.5X46 Armshaft X4
R
310048

Bevel gear shaft X1
il
310102
R-clip 5.0 X4
% R 5.0
820075

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X3
WHEZK 05mm

820083

| O [o o]l
Main shaft X1

etk

310105

Steel CVD universal shaft 48 X2

SRMCYDf#RNE 48
820007

MM WA

Soft coil spring 31mm X2
(purple-yellow.

FOB MR 31mm (EE)
8201044

I

Damper cylinder X4
B &

210071

Cylinder cap X4
HEELE
210057

Rod guide cap X4
EBRBTE
210057

Damper retainer X4
RMBEREE
820079

Qil seal X4
HEBRE
130004

O]

Rod guide X4
HRETEER
210082

Hard coil spring 31mm X2
(red)

TR R 31mm (D)
8201034
|1 IO
Piston red X4
SR

310008

[3) :
(e) o Piston X4
BREE
o 9 g, 210082

Damper adjuster X4
© BEBE
820079
10.8%0.9 O-ring X4

OR
130032

O

12X1 O-ring X4
O}

130049

Spring retainer (red) X4
RS IR (ID
310106R

E-clip X8
R o
110013

Damper O-ring P3 X4
BEmEOm
130028

RMX2.0RTR 6




=

Front t X2 X2
rontarm sei
EEE @ RMX 2.0 RTR fittings
230062 5.8 %26 Reinforced adjuster set X2 RMX 2.0 RTR 44
afb AIRTRAE 230092
210031
Ol w ©l] x» Ol x

Alum. motor mount (red)

B [=
[

Uy

BESREE (D
310101R

Pinion gear 48P-22T X1
SRS

148022 Shaft bush & spacer set (white)
WERAHE (8)
210063(W)

X2
ATK Front wheel hubs

BTREEA
230066
ggel gear 16T X2
Ball diff.
310064 ia!;*'ﬂﬂjmnt Rear bumper X1
230058 &R :
210379 Enlarged brake calipers (red)
BOAGH B (RD
210510CR

HT Rear lower arm (4holek) & wheelhub X2 Wheel hubs w/disc shape (large) with sticker
HT & TEH (47.) & SEE BRELS ABREER (AR Dﬂiﬁ%e ¢
2100701 230041

RMX 2.0 RTR




@ H @ Front head set
A 2R
230065

i ‘I:
Rear gear box set 'ﬁ"-;__:
2300811

Servo horn set (23T/25T)

125‘111(!]!0?:?)*‘5 (237/25T) Shaft bush & spacer set
Ol @[« =
X2 X2 230070

Front dmaper stay
HiRLELE

230063 Suspension mount set (+1.0 / -2.0)
THREREE +1.0/-2.0
230069

RMX2.0RTR 8



C PARTS-bumper set X1
Rt

Lower deck X1
S

230072

Bevel gear set 36-17
#548 36-17 O
210034
O
77 [
o,

Bumper (A)
BREaE (A)
130005

N ““ ‘, 1 ‘l I
% OOOOOOO ({g‘; glp;é[&c;:ékggnnectm
OQ%O © IXECELELEED B oo | o Bl <o) o

=
Lé‘-:oooooooooooo] ©6 D@ ©O D@
:

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO]

Car body post set
ERERE

210381

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO]

/’k Battery holder set
o o QO A CIONEID) g
[ ]
g&pgﬁ deck set

RMX2.0RTR 9




=0

=M 577

1/10 SCALE RC AWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

SETUP SHEET,

ORIGINAL SETTING

DATE :

SURFACE : NOTE :

TRACK :

GRIP :

Caster
[ 6° =
1 8°

m10°/

Front wheel hubs
0/[ mm

A
|

Centered

[] Centered upper motor

Rear wheel hubs

FRONT

O mm .
3 Tire:__

Camber: bb

Toe-in: ’?L

Rear upright

Front

Suspension mount
Rollcenter
10

Oﬁn;m \
N

Front lower arm

Front damper

Rear -
Suspension mount
Rolicenter :

Shock oil:

Spring:_ 31_mm _21]

*io

Spring color: R'E’_d,

i

Piston:

mm  Piston hole: 3

# Please download the blank setup sheet at [ www.re-mst.com |

Spur Gear + Pinion Gear * Reduction Gear = Gear ratio
80 T+ i T x = AL

Motor & ESC: Battery:

Transceiver: Gyro: Sensitivity:

Rear damper

\Wals
f
|

AR A
HHIIHI‘I\ =
%HHM% &

‘I‘I\”Hl‘ =
VAVAVAVAL

=
N

M Spool
[ ] Ball diff.

[_| Alum spool
[] Alum ball diff.

[]32T/18T-
[] 34T /18T -
W 36T /17T -
[] 40T /16T -
[ 40T /13T -

42T/ 117 -

2nd Reduction Gear

1.78

1.89

212

2.50

3.08

3.82

Shock oil:

Spring:__ 3 _mm _@1!

10

Piston

Spring color Purple-yellow
AR

mm Piston hole: 3

RMX2.0RTR 10



TR 577 GlRbll

1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR (RS EREE T ol

CS-H

TIRE COVMPOUND CHART

YELLOW 830001

SOFT

RED 101024/ 830002

* FORMULA
FEAS

GREEN 830003

ig;ﬂr gear teeth jl:c)g%rmg gear | 101025/ 830009
— . — = Gear ratio
Pinion gear teeth Diff. pinion gear eqEL:
Bl /IR SILVER 101026
PURPLE 101029 HP
GEAR RATIO (For 80T Spur Gear)
AT/18 5 40T/18 40 / BLUE 101028 for asphalt
O;I'..' 0034 00 0.0: 0-0 6
ORANGE 101030
22T 6.87 i i L 9.09 11.19 13.88 for carpet
23T 6.57 7.37 8.7 10.70 13.28 = 101024
24T 6.3 7.06 8.33 10.26 12.73
25T 6.04 6.78 8 9.85 12.22
26T 5.81 6.52 7.69 9.47 11.75
27T 56 6.27 7.41 9.12 11.31
Apply to 310102 bevel gear shaft.
FECE3101028 8 R FAE310104 RERER

RMX2.0RTR 11



PARTS CODE

101025  CS-R tire (medium) (4) 110100  Cap screw M3 X 30 (6) 210063W Shaft bush & spacer set (white) 310006 Wheel axle (2)

110001 Round head screw M3 X6 (10) 110101  Countersunk screw M3 X 20 (6) 210070-1 HT Rear lower arm (4 holes) & wheel hub 310008 Piston rod (4)

110002  Round head screw M3X 8 (10) 110102  Round head screw M2.5 X5 (6) 210071 Damper cylinder (2) 310047 Arm shaft 2.0 X22 (2)
110004 Round head screw M2X 4 (8) 110107  Round head screw M2.5 X18 (6) 210082 Piston spacer set 310048 Arm shaft 2.5 X46 (4)
110005  Countersunk screw M3 X8 (10) 110120  Round head screw w/washer M3 X8 (6) 210161 Ball connector nut 4.8 (4) 310064 Bevel gear 16T (2)

110009  Set screw M3 X20 (6) 120001  Ball bearing 10X 15 (4) 210344 Ball connector nut L 4.8 (4) 310101R  RMX Alum. motor mount (red)
110011 Cap screw M3 X6 (6) 120002  Ball bearing 5X10 (4) 210379 Rear bumper 310102 RMX bevel gear shaft
110013 E-clip2.0 (10) 120003  Ball bearing 5X8 (4) 210381 Car body post set 310103 Arm shaft 2 %28 (2)

110015 Flange nut M4 (4) 120011  Ball bearing 5X11 (4) 210491 Ball connector L 5.8X4 (4) 310105 RMX Main shaft

110017  Shaft2Xx9.8 (10) 120017  Bearing 5X8 (4) 210510CR Enlarged brake calipers (red) (4) 310106R  Spring retainer (red) (2)
110032  Set screw M3 X 10 (6) 120018  Ball bearing 4 X 10X 4 (2) 230041 Wheel hubs w/disc shape (large) 600002 XTR-02 2.4G Transceiver set
110035 Set screw M3 %3 (6) 120019  Ball bearing 8 X12 (2) 230058 Steering arm set 601021 MST SC-0352 Servo

110043 Countersunk screw M3X12 (10} 120024  Bearing 3 X6X2.5 (4) 230059 Ball diff. joint 601025 XBL Brushless ESC 50A
110044 Round head screw M2X6 (6) 130004  Oil seal (4) 230060 Battery mount 601026 XBL Brushless motor 2500KV
110045 Round head screw M2 X 8 (partial thread) (5) 130005  Bumper (A) 230061-1 Rear gear box set 820007 Steel CVD great angle universal shaft 48 (2)
110047  Spacer 3X6X0.5 (8) 130006 Double sided tape(5) 230062 Front arm set 820018 Spacer 5X7X0.1 (8)

110048 Spacer 3X8x0.5 (8) 130017  Inner sponge (8) 230063 Front damper stay 820020 Spacer 5X7x0.3 (8)

110052  Countersunk screw M3 X 10 (10} 130028 Damper O-ring P3 (blue) (10) 230064 Rear damper stay 820030 Cross joint (2)

110059 Shaft 1.5X7.8 (8) 130032  Damper cap O-ring (10) 230065 Front head set 820075BK R-clip 5.0 (black) (10)
110061 Round head screw M3X 14 (8) 130034  Sponge 20 X80 X1 (4) 230066 ATK Front wheel hubs 820079 Damper plastic maintenance set (2)
1100863 Round head screw M2X 8 (6) 130035 L Wrenchset(1.5&2.0&2.5) 230068 Spur gear 48P-80T 820095 AKM 2WD axle (2)

110070 E-clip 3.0 (10) 130049  O-ring 121 (4) 230069 Suspension mount set (+1.0/-2.0) 820103-4  31mm Hard coil spring (super-soft) (2)
110078 Countersunk screw M3 X 18 (6) 148022  MST 48P Pinion gear 22T 230070 Shaft bush & spacer set 820104-4  31mm Soft coil spring (super-soft) (2)
110079 E-clip 2.5 (10) 210002 C PARTS-bumper set 230071 Upper deck connector 841013 LSD X Gyro

110080 Spacer 2.6 X5.8X0.6 (8) 210031 Reinforced adjuster set 5.8 X 26 230072 RMX Lower deck

110086 Round head screw M3X 16 (6) 210032  Servo homn set (23T /25T) 230073 RMX Upper deck set

110091 Cap screw M3X 40 (6) 210034  Bevel gear set 36-17 230092 RMX 2.0 RTR fittings

110099 Countersunk screw M3 X4 (10) 210057  Damper cap set 310001 Ball connector 4.8 X4.5 (5)

EB AR

101025 CS-RARR () (4) 110100 AAFEERM M3X 30 (F) (6) 210063W  #EIEAHE (B2) 310006 AT (2)

110001 A EEERRR M3 X6 (10) 110101 FEIEEER M3 X 20 (6) 210070-1 HT #TFRE 470 & &HE 310008 BEREE (4)

110002 FAAFEEERRR M3 X8 (10) 110102 FAAEEFEEM M2.5X5 (6) 210071 BERES (2 310047 FEEEE 2.0X22 (2)

110004 AL EREES M2 X4 (6) 110107  FRA¥EEEEH M2.5X 18 (6) 210082 BEISER U A 310048 REEE 2.5X46 4)

110005 FRELIEEIERR M3 X8 (10) 110120  AAFEEERL R ER M3 X8 (6) 210161 EkSEIRIE 4.8 (4) 310064 16T (2)

110009 FAALETIERE M3 X 20 (6) 120001 % 10 X15 (4) 210344 ERERIRIEL 4.8 (4) 310101R  RMX & eEEE (fI)

110011 FREEIEIERR M3 X6 (¥5F) (6) 120002  ##£5X10 (4) 210379 weHER 310102 RMX #5838

110013 E#2.0 (10) 120003 5tk 5X8 (4) 210381 76 STATAE 310103 REEE 2X28 (2)

110015 HEAEIE M4 (4) 120011 #EH5X 11 (4) 210491 HRERIEM L 5.8 X4 (4) 310105 RMX F 5t

110017 1§ 2X9.8 (10) 120017 #&5X8 (4) 210510CR MOASLEE+SH (D (4) 310106R  EEHEEER (D (2)

110032 7RALEfTI28R M3 X 10 (6) 120018 ¥4 X10X4 (2) 230041 R AR (I0ARY) 600002 XTR-02 2.4G #&#edg

110035 FRALLfTIERE M3 X3 (6) 120019  #BH8X12(2) 230058 EaiEE 601021 MST SC-0352 falfR#%

110043  7FSAICERERR M3 X112 (10) 120024 #E3IXE6X25(4) 230059 EEETE 601025 XBL £RI%EE 50A

110044 FSAFEFERM M2 X6 (6) 130004 BESE A 230060 Bt R 601026 XBL £q) 5# 2500KV

110045  RAFEERE M2 X8 (F5F) 6) 130005  BAREEHE (A) 230061-1 iREEfEd 820007 $E AR ECVDESE 48 (2)
110047 T 3X6X0.5(8) 130006 ats¥me (5) 230062 BifEEHE 820018 B 5XT7X0.1(8)

110048 A 3X8X0.5(8) 130017 W48 (8) 230063 AEER 820020 B 5XT7X0.3(8)

110052 FNEITERIE R M3 X 10 (10) 130028 FAfE2ROER P3 (80 (10) 230064 BEER 820030 iz (2)

110059 ¥EH 1.5X7.8 (8) 130032 EEFEOE (10) 230065 Al 2R 820075BK R$4 5.0 (£) (10)

110061 AATETRER M3 X 14 (6) 130034  WRERIEHE 20X 80 X1 (4) 230066 ATKaIRREE 820079 EEBRGE (2)

110063 FSAFETERM M2 X8 (6) 130035 L#xFH(1.5&2.08&2.5) 230068 KeaiE 48P-80T 820095 AKM “Easgts (2)

110070 E#03.0 (10) 130049 O 12X1(4) 230069 THREEEM (+1.0/ -2.0) 820103-4 3 1mm BEHEESR (HBH) (2)
110078  7<AIIEEH M3 X 18 (6) 148022  MST 48P EiEs 22T 230070  #WELAHE 820104-4 31mm EuEEER (BE) (2)
110079 E#2.5(10) 210002 C PARTS-PhiEiRHE 230071 TSR 841013 LSD X et

110080 i 2.6X58X0.6 (8) 210031 sk iEEEHE 5.8 X 26 230072 RMX E#

110086 FRAEEEER M3 X 16 (6) 210032  fEBRERAEF#E (23T/25T) 230073 RMX —i2tR+H

110091 FRAEIEE R M3 X40 (£F) 6) 210034  #EpERH 3617 230092 RMX 2.0 RTR BfH#H

110099 FRELIERIERR M3 X4 (10) 210057 EERETEMHE 310001 P7SAAIEREE 4.8 X4 5 (5)

\callf — %4
TR 577 o5

1/10 SCALE RC ARWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

026164-3

www.rc-rst.comm

msr

mMax SFEE0 TECHNOLOGY




	026164-3
	026164-32
	026164-33
	026164-34
	026164-35
	026164-36
	026164-37
	026164-38
	026164-39
	026164-310
	026164-311
	026164-312

